

Proclamation

WHEREAS: PEST CONTROL OPERATORS HELP TO PROTECT THE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING OF US ALL, IN PLACES WE LIVE, WORK AND PLAY; AND

WHEREAS: Pest control operators make a valuable contribution to our society by helping to prevent the spread of disease; and

WHEREAS: PEST CONTROL OPERATORS HELP PREVENT THE DESTRUCTION OF VALUABLE FOOD SUPPLIES AND PROPERTY; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA PEST CONTROL ASSOCIATION CONTRIBUTES TO THIS BY ENCOURAGING A HIGH DEGREE OF SAFETY CONSCIOUSNESS AND PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY; AND

WHEREAS: Pest control operators help disseminate important information in relating matters:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA,

DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF JUNE 1981 TO BE

PEST CONTROL MONTH

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I express thanks to the members of an industry which is vital to our American way of Life.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twenty-sixth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

State of Minnesota Department of State FILE D

MAR 3 1 1981 One and Arous

Secretary of State

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT

GOYERNOR

Joan Anderson Low.
SECRETARY OF STATE

0.0-433328